02/02/20086

£2/01/2886 15:56 6B6ER42786 MASA AMES CODE D

11:06 FAX 650 253 8611 GOOGLEE INC

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO
MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING
BETWEEN GOOGLE INC.

AND NASA AMES RESEARCH CENTER

This Amendment No. 1 (the “Amendment”) to the Memorandum of Understanding effective 28 September 2005
(the “MOU") is entered into as of 31 January 2006 (the "Effective Datz™), by and between Google Ine., having
its principal place of business at 1600 Amphitheawre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 ("Google"), and
the National Aeronautics and Space Administration, Ames Research Center ('NABA"). The capitzlized termis in
this Amendment are as defined in the MOU, unless expressly defined otherwise in this Amendrnent.

RECITALS

WHEREAS, Google and MASA desire 10 amend the terms of the ML on the terms set forth n this
Amendment:

NOW THEREFORE, it consideration of the mutual covenants and promises set forth herein and for other good
and valuable consideration, (he receipt of which both parties hereby acknovledge, the parties agree to amend the
MQU as follows:

AGREEMENT

Ihoo2/002

PAGE @2/02

i. The deadline for Googla's submittal of the Plan to NASA as describzd in Sectlon IH(A) of the MOU is

hereby extended to 31 May 2006.

2, Any conflict between the 1erms of the MOU and this Amendment are intended to be resolved in favor of

this Amendment,

3. Except as otherwise provided herein, 21l terms of the MOU remain unchanged end in full force and effeet,

[N WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused this Amendment to be executed by its duly authorized

representative.

GOOGLE j, ——— NATIONAL 4ERONAUTICS AND SPACE
, A D)

J ADMINISTRATION
By: /Z/ :
/ S/ /

Name: FDO\V vk DVU mmon cl Name; Steven F. Zornetmr

- ) - ‘
Title: g e\ P: CO“P De ve"c’t" "Wd_ﬁ’rms: Acting Center Director, Ames Research Center
’ “—? L—w‘ut o u’{ 2-‘:-7(’,"3 {_,-,

Daie: Cati:

1 ofl 25 Feb 05/KBW




